E

STATE OF OREGON WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT



 $\sqrt{3E/36dd}$

THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER

(START CARD) #

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: (1) OWNER: Well Number. County Multnomah Latitude City of Troutdale Name 104 SE Kibling N or S. Range E or W. WM. Township_ Address 97060 Troutdale Section City Subdivision (2) TYPE OF WORK: Tax Lot. 1220 SE 26th St. Street Address of Well (or nearest address) X Recondition New Well ☐ Deepen Troutdale, (3) DRILL METHOD: (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: Cable ☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud Date_2/24/93 _ ft. below land surface. X Other <u>pump rig</u> lb. per square inch. (4) PROPOSED USE: (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: ☐ Domestic X Community Industrial ☐ Injection Other 171 Depth at which water was first found (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Special Construction approval XX Yes No Depth of Completed Well 532 ft. Estimated Flow Rate SWL From Explosives used Yes X No Type__ unknown no drilling Amount sacks or pounds Material From Diameter From To not changed not changed (12) WELL LOG: 190' approx. Ground elevation _ How was seal placed: Method \square A \square B \Box c \Box p SWL Material From Other _ No drilling - reconditioning consilsted 297 ft. to 349 Backfill placed from_ of addition of special riser section, Gravel placed from_ Size of gravel addition/replacement of pack, (6) CASING/LINER: cleaning out fill in bottom. Steel Plastic Welded Threaded Gauge Diameter dhange not All depths are from land surface X X Liner: which is presumed to be 2 feet below *see attached sketch top of existing 12" casing Final location of shoe(s) (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: not changed Perforations Method Screens Material Slot Tele/pipe Casing Number Diameter From (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour 2/22/93 Completed Date started Flowing (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: ☐ Artesian ☐ Pump Bailer ☐ Air I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. Materials Drill stem at Time Yield gal/min Drawdown used and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief. not changed 1 hr. WWC Number Signed (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Temperature of Water ~55°F Depth Artesian Flow Found I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this true is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. This report Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom_ Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. WWC Number Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other

1. 9. 1 ... 1 ... 1 ... 1

Oregon

February 17, 1993

MAR 12 1993 -

HALEM, OREGON

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Steve Schneider Schneider Equipment and Drilling Co., Inc. 21811 River Road NE St. Paul, OR 97137

Dear Steve:

The Water Resources Department has received your special standards request on the City of Troutdale well located in Township 1N, Range 3E, Section 36 of Multnomah County.

In your request, you indicate that the 5" liner/screen is not centered in the 12" casing and therefore the bottom of the hole is currently inaccessible to down-hole equipment. You propose to install a riser guide that will help guide the tools into the lower section of the well.

Your special standards request is approved. The repair should allow greater access to the lower portion of the well, and facilitate down-hole equipment entry. If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me at the address or phone number listed below.

Sincerely

Rob Carter

Well Construction Specialist

cc: Greg Beaman, Watermaster

Richard Edwards, Well Inspector



STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

πAR 1 2 1993

REQUEST FOR WRITTEN APPROVAL TO USE CONSTRUCTION METHODS NOT INCLUDED IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS PRESCRIBING GENERAL STANDARDS... FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF WELLS IN OREGON

MILEM, OREGON

Before approval can be considered the following questions must be answered. Requests shall be submitted to the Watermaster Division, 3850 Portland Road, NE, Salem, OR 97310. Date: Well Constructor: 1/4 (1) Location of Well: 1/4 of Section 36 Township JN, Range 3E, Address at well site or nearest known address: (2) Name and address of Landowner: (3) The distance to the nearest well and septic drainfield: unknown. Sanitary services (4) The unusual conditions existing at the well site: of place every time it is desired in methods that the well constructor or landowner constructing the well believes will be adequate for his particular well; section That

Vo cottla ac

A ROCHH

Installation of this riser section would provide additional pack reserve. Also, 8' overlap would cover "relief" liner perforations.

(6) A diagram showing the pertinent features of the proposed well design and construction (attach additional sheet if necessary):

. See attached logs & sketch.

MAR 12 1993

MATER RESOURCES DEFT. SALEM, OREGON

(Signed) Stephen Schneider (WELL EUNSTRUCTOR)

For Water Resources Department Use Only

Date:

Approved by:

Denied by:

Remarks:

NOTE: .

- (1) If approval, all other phases of construction must be in compliance with State Well Construction Standards.
- (2) If it should be determined at some future date that the well, due to its construction, is offering an avenue for pollution of the ground water body, it will be necessary for you to return to the site to correct any well deficiences.

84150

∠ORT LECON

MARRE TE 19 Seu Well No.

JAN9 1981 MARRETTE PORTER WORLDON ... WATER RESOURCES DEPT POTENTIAL NO.

| | | COOK SALENEGON GENERAL | - | 7 | | | |
|------|--|--|------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| | , WNER: | (10) LOCATION OF WELL: | - | | | | |
| 7 | .me City of Troutdale - Weil # 7 | Comment Market | | | | | |
| | Address City Hall | SE & SF & Scient 26 To 19 | ell numbe | 7 | | | |
| | City Troutdale Suic Ore. 97060 | Taylor a | R | E | W.M. | | |
| | (2) TYPE OF WORK (check): | Address at well location: | | Subdivisi | 20. | | |
| | New Wall To Page 14 mg | The state of the s | | | | | |
| | If shardonment, describe material and procedure in Rum 12. | (11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well | | | | | |
| : | Add to the same and the same an | Depth at which water was first found | velL | | | | |
| : | Annual of the second of the se | Paratire 1 | | | <u>t.</u> | | |
| | Rotary Marie D Dag D Extraction D Total D Color | Artesian pressure 174 | | | | | |
| | A) Bord D Thermal: Withfrawal O Reinjection D | | | | | | |
| | (5) CASING INSTALLED: Bool R Plastic D | Death Jack | compar, | ************************************** | 12 2 77 6 10 12 22 14 14 A. | | |
| | Threaded D Welder | Formation Death of sampleted well 537 % | | | | | |
| | 355 th Gauge 312 | Formation: Describe solor, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show thickness and nature of each structure and squifer penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation, Report each change in | | | | | |
| | 5 Diam from 300 ft to 537 ft Gauge -250 | for each change of formation. Report each change in and indicate principal water-bearing strate. | position e | f Static V | Vater Leve) | | |
| • | LINER INSTALLED: | MATERIAL | T | , | | | |
| | consecut Diam from | Red Clay Cobble Conglomerate | From | To | 8WL | | |
| ٠ | (6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? D Vac (TNa | Brn Clay Cobble Conglomerate | 14 | 14 | Cemente | | |
| | Type of perforator used | Brn Clay Cobble Conglomerate | 19 | 36 | | | |
| | Size of perforations in by in. | Red-Brn Cemented Sand | 96 | 65 | | | |
| | martin performance and the companies of | Dk. Brn Sandstone W/Black Sand | 65 | 129 | | | |
| • | reneganionarionalene en compresso properties perferations from renegations fit to renegation for the | Brown Sandstone . | 129 | 155 | 1351 | | |
| | perforations from ft. to ft. | Dk. Brn Sandstone W/Black Sand | 155 | 165 | | | |
| | (7) SCREENS: Well acress lauralled? To Van Co No | Dk. Brn Congl.W/some Cobbles- | | | | | |
| ٦, | Manufacturer's Name JODES OF | Boulders | 165 | 177 | | | |
| . 1 | ype Stainless | Hard, Red-Brn Clay Sandy-Brn Claystone | 177 | 185 | | | |
| 1 | Name and the second section of the s | Lt. Brn Claystone W/Grey Strip | 185 | 205 | | | |
| 1 | Name Slot Size Set from 465 R to 475 R | Blue Sticky Clay | - | 210 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| (| Q1 TIFFT T. TYPECTE. Drawdown is amount water level is lowered | Cemented Gravel H/Green-Grey | 210 | 358 | | | |
| | Serious hourse Made. | Sand & Mica | 358 | 0.00 | 1.00 | | |
| č | Was a primp test made? Serve D No 11 year by whom? ASH Pump Serve. | Same W/ Clay Strips | 363 | 363 370 | 160. | | |
| | field: 1000 rel/min with 40 ft. drawdown after 17 hrs. | Same W/O Clay Strips | 370 | 388 | | | |
| | ir test mil train with drill stem at | Green Clay | 388 | 390 | **** | | |
| | allerted 70 | Saniv Clay W/Grey-White Sand/G | 390 | 400 | | | |
| - | A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR | Green Clay | 400 | 438 | | | |
| | Experience of water Depth artesian flow encountered | Sandy Clay | 438 | 441 | | | |
| 3 | A STATE OF THE STA | Work started 8-19 19 80 Completee | | | 1980 | | |
|) ;; | | Date wall drilling machine moved off of well 12-9 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 1980 | | |
| * | 7-11 and 1-1 Community and and a second and | Drilling Machine Operator's Certification: | | • | • | | |
| Ď | inpuritir of well here to hortom of seal | This well was constructed under my dime | pervision | a Mater | ials used | | |
| D | impeter of well bore below seel | And who transfers telestrate become size sure to the per | et immel | മറ്റാര മാഗ | d halist | | |
| N | umber of sucks of success succ | Drilling Michige Observed | Date | 12::29 | 1980 | | |
| H | www.coment.grout.placed? Plumped | Drilling Machine Operator's License No 967 | | | 4 | | |
| 44, | dasa populado qui den pangangan de patrica par de asa de asa de se por de se por de se por de se por de se por Des seguindos par de se por de se por de asa de asa de se por de de se por | Water Well Contractor's Certification: | | | | | |
| - | NAME OF TAXABLE PARTIES AND A STATE OF TAXABLE PARTIES AND A S | | 3 | | | | |
| W | as pump installed? 100 | This wall was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. | | | | | |
| | | Name Orvail Buckner Well Drilling, Inc. | | | | | |
| 17 | The Division understand the No. | a constraint of the field field | | CANADACTAC | ጌ አ(| | |
| | the of Water 6epth of strate | | | | ******* | | |
| | | (Signed) | بمهد | , | ., | | |
| Gr | avel placed from 320 | ed (Weter Well Courses) | 4 | | 19.80 | | |
| | minatheren, It. Daniel terrenen, It. | and the same to all the same and the same to the same | | ********* | in march to | | |

R WELL REPORT STATE OF OREGON

AN9 1981 RECEIVED STATE WEIL NO.

JAN9 1981

MAR 20 1981

State Permit No.

SALEM. OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT

| (1) OWNER: | (10) LOCATION OF WELL: | MAK 12 | 993 |
|--|--|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Name City of Troutdale- Well # 7 | | | |
| Address City Hall, 104 Kibling St. | SE & SE & Section 36 T. IN | R 3E 1 | -STOFPT |
| Circ Troutdale SanOre, 97060 | Tax Lot # Lot Bik | Subcliviation | |
| (2) TYPE OF WORK (check): | Address at well location: | | |
| New Well Despening Reconditioning Abandon | | | |
| If abundonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12. | (11) WATER LEVEL: Completed w | elL | |
| (3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check): | Depth at which water was first found | | <u> </u> |
| Rotary Air D Driven C Dormette D Industrial D Municipal X | · | und surface. Date 1 | |
| Rotary Mind O Dieg D Brigation D Test Well D Other D | | r square inch. Deta | |
| Cable 30 Bored D Thermal: Withdrawel D Reinjection D | (12) WELLLOG: Diameter of well below | ering | |
| (5) CASING INSTALLED; Steel In Plantic II | | completed well | |
| ¥\$ \\\d=000 | Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and stru thickness and nature of each structure and aquifer penet | trated, with at least | Comme contract |
| 12. Diam from +2. It to 355 ft. Gauge +312 | for each change of formation. Report each change in p and indicate principal water-hearing strate. | position of Static W | ater Level |
| LINER INSTALLED: | | | |
| - · · | Sand W/Wood & Grey Mica | From To 441 445 | SWL |
| Diam from | Sand W/ Wood & Grey Hick Sand W/ Clay Embedded (Grey) | | |
| (6) PERFORATIONS: Performed? D You to No. | The state of the s | | |
| Type of perforesor used | Grey Sand W/Clay & Pes Gravel | 454 461 | |
| Size of perforations in by in | Clay Conglomerate W/ Dk. Grn. | 460 505 | |
| manisperate the description of the property of | Clay & Gravels | 461 525 | |
| Africania of A commence to the design perfections are accommended as the commencer. | Very Loose Gravels W/Some Grey | | |
| perforations from account to to | Sand | 525 530 530 575 | 176. |
| (7) SCREENS; Well screen installed? X) Yes D No | Green Sticky Clay | 330 213 | |
| Manufacturer's Name | Back-filled hole to 538' | | , |
| Type Stalliess | w/ cobbles & gravel | | |
| Diam. 3.50 Size 100 Set from 360 th at 385 th | W/ CODDIES & RIAVEL | | |
| Diam | while developing well- droppe | 1 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| The desired to describe suctor level in level | gravel between 12" & 5" casin | | |
| (8) WELL TESTS: below static level | Ktaver between in the cash | 5- 50 | - |
| Was a pump test made? & Yes D No. If yes, by whom?AS H Pump Serv | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Yield: 1000 gal, min with 63. R. drawdown after 17 brs. | | | |
| * | A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR | | |
| Air test gal Amin, with drill stem at R. lest. | | | |
| Bailer tast 20 gal min with 0 ft. drawdown after 2 hrs. | | | |
| Artesian flow g.p.m. | | | |
| Temperature of water 51 Depth artesian flow ancountered | Work started 8-19 19 80 Complete | d 12-9 | 19 80 |
| (9) CONSTRUCTION: Special standards: Yes 10 No II | Date well drilling machine moved off of well 12- | .5 | 19.80 |
| (9) CONSTRUCTION: Special standards: Yes No D Well man. Material used Cement | | | |
| Well seeled from land surface to | Drilling Machine Operator's Certification | | |
| Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal16 | This well was constructed under my direct s and information reported above any true to my b | mpervision mau | nd belief |
| Diameter of well bore below seal | [Signed] | D=1- 12-2 | 4 19. 80 |
| Number of sacks of cament used in well seed annumental 28 minimum and | Drilling Mechine Operator) | A / 12 | |
| How was present grout placed? Pumped | Drilling Machine Operator's License No | 70/ | ******* |
| hatterententententententententententententente | Water Well Contractor's Certifications | | |
| The state of the s | This well was drilled under my jurisdiction | and this recort | is true to |
| Was pump matalled? recommensus Type | the best of my knowledge and belief. Name Orvail Buckner Well Drilli | | |
| Was a drive shoe used? CX'es CNo Plugs | | | ****** |
| Did any strete contain unuasble water? O Yes D No | Address 1686 N.E. Negus Nay, Rec | imond, Ore. | 797756 |
| Type of Water? depth of strate | | 4 9 | |
| Methor of sealing arrate off | Signed June | | |
| Was well gravel packed? XX Yes Q No Size of gravel 2 rt 7/8" Wa | Contractor's License No. 608 Date | (2-24 | 1980 |
| Gravel placed from 320 ft to 538 ft | PORTO MICHIEL DE PROPERTO PARTA PART | | AT AT AT A |

STATE OF OREGON WATER WELL REPORT

MA

| R 1 2 1993 | •••• | 6015 | | | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | START CARD) #_2 | | | | |
| 144 12 TO 11 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 | NOF WELL by I | / | escript | ion: | |
| Township 1N | Manual Nors, Range SE | 32 | Longitud | _ Eor W | 33'44 |
| Section 36 | SE Kange | SE | | | . w M. |
| Tex Los Tract | | sades k | Park | ivixion_ | |
| Street Address of I | Well for nearest address) | 1220 | SE_26 | th St | |
| | -,-,- | | le, 0 | R 97 | 060 |
| | VATER LEVEL. below land surface. | ; | _ | E /12 | /01 |
| | . below land surface. 1b. person | inak | | 5/16 | 7.9T |
| | BEARING ZONI | | DALT | | |
| | is first found171 | | | | |
| From | To | | nated Flow | Rate | SWL |
| Unknown | | | | | 1 T |
| | | | ., | | |
| | | | | | |
| (10) 11/07 5 5 5 | | <u> </u> | ·········· | | |
| (12) WELL LO | G: Ground elevat | ion Ap | DEOX. | 190' | |
| | Material | | From | Te | SWL |
| No drilling | - repairs COD | siste | i of: | | |
| (1) Bailin | | | | | |
| (2) Perfor | ing gravel pa | <u> </u> | | | |
| (4) Develo | | <u>CK</u> | | | |
| | ecting | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | , | | | |
| | | | | | <u> </u> |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Well was repo | orted as being | ž | | | 1 |
| | illed in 1980 | | | | |
| by No. 608. | | | | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | L | <u> </u> | |
| Date started 5/9/9 | Сол | pleted _ | 5/22 | /91 | |
| I certify that the | Well Constructor Ce is work I performed of is well is in complian- used and information | on the co ce with reported | onstructio Oregon v above ar | vell con e true te | structio |
| Signed | | _ | VWC Nu | mber _ | |
| I accept respons | il Constructor Certifibility for the construction is well during the confing this time is in the Phis three is true | ction, al | teration. | battor | above, a |

WWC Number <u>649</u>

Place 6/20/91

| (ax required by ORS 537,763) | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|-----------|---|----------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|
| | WNEF | | | | | Well No | שואני | -741 Live |
| Lime | | | outdal | <u>e</u> | | | | S/L |
| | 104 S | E Kib. | Ling | | 170.00 | | | 07040 |
| City | | dale | | | State | OR | Zip | 97060 |
| | YPE O | | | · _ | | - | | |
| <u>U.%, U</u> | *** | Deep | | Reco | dition | بلا | Abandor |) |
| _ | RILL | _ | | | | | | |
| C Rota | - | U Rote | ry Mud | IV.) | Cable | | | |
| (4) P | ROPO | SED U | SE: | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | , | |
| D Den | Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation | | | | | | | |
| The | | Injecți | | | | | | |
| (5) B | ORE H | OLE | ONST | RUC | | | | |
| | Construcțio | n approva | Yes N | O . | | | eted Wel | .529_n. |
| Funtt. | | th No | Z 2 | | | • | | |
| Explisiv | | | Type | | | . Amount | | |
| Diamel | HOLE er From | To | Materi | SE | AL From | n To | | Amount ks or pounds |
| | chang | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | hanger | | et or bounds |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| How was | seal placed | : Method | □ A | ПВ | | O D | □ E | |
| | r <u>———</u> placed from | | Th. s | | 34 | insial | | |
| | laced tron | | | | | lerial | 1/211 | Pag |
| | ASING | | | II: | C IZ | THE REAL PERSON | <u> </u> | <u> </u> |
| ع روا | Diameter | • | | Chiron! | Steel | Plastic | Walda | 1 Threaded |
| ./ Casing:_ | Not | change | d | 2000 | | | | |
| V 11.7-013/4. | 12 | +2 | ? | ? | X | ŏ | ō | ā |
| _ | | | | | | | Ō | |
| _ | | <u></u> | 11 | | | | | 0 |
| Liner: | Not o | change | d | | | | | |
| | 5 | 1318 | 171 | 2 | 页 | | | |
| Final loc | ation of sho | e(p) | | | | | | |
| (7) P | erfoi | RATIO | NS/SC | REE | NS: | | | |
| 5 0 | Perforation | n× | Method . | Rot | ary | wheel | type | |
| | Screens | | Type | | | _ Materix | 1 | |
| | | Slot | N 1 | | | rele/plpe | Ø4.1- | # ¥! |
| From 318 | 348 | 1.1X1 | Number 450 | DIEM | ecer | size | Casin | g Liner Di |
| 335 | 348 | .1x1 | 65 | ••••• | | | | D3 |
| | | | | | | | ō | |
| | | | | | | | ō | ō |
| | ļ | | | | \Box | | ũ | |
| - | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour | | | | | | | | |
| 133 | Pump | □ B | ailer | | Air | | □ Art | wing esian |
| Yield | gal/min | Draw | down | D | rillste | m at | • | Time |
| Performed by owner u | | sing | | | i hr. | | | |
| permanent pump | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Temperature of water 50° -55° F Depth Artesian Flow Found | | | | | | | | |
| Was a wa | iter analysi | Adime? | □ Yes | By wh | | | ·········· | ·· |
| | strata contu | | | | | | na fittle | |
| | 🔲 Mudd | ly 🔲 0d | or 🔲 Col | ored [|] Oth | · 15 | · | |
| Depth of strate: | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

